

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.19 of 2023

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Chhotelal Yadav

16/01/2023	Mr. Alok Nigam, Govt. Advocate for State. On perusal of order-sheet dated 6.1.2023, it appears that application for grant of leave to appeal against the order of acquittal has been allowed by this Court and thereafter this CRMP is registered as acquittal appeal. Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to pay process fee within a week. List this appeal after six weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Nisha	