

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.19 of 2023**State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Chhotelal Yadav**Order Sheet**

18/07/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the appellant/State. None for the respondent, though served. As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant/State, post this matter after two weeks. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	