

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 19 of 2023**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** CHHOTELAL YADAV**Order Sheet**

17/10/2025	Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the Appellant/ State. Shri Abhipreet Bajpai, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anurag Bajpai, counsel for the Respondent,. As prayed by counsel for the Respondent, post this matter after Deepawali Holidays for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
------------	---