

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 19 of 2023**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** CHHOTELAL YADAV

20/02/2026	Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State/appellant. Shri Abhipreet Bajpai, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Chandrikaditya Pandey, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by counsel for the respondent, post this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	